Non-point pollution sources in the watershed are related to 

domestic, recreational, agricultural, and silvicultural activities, and 

the construction related to these activities. 

In 1976, the Panhandle Health District conducted a shoreline 

survey of lots with dwellings adjacent to the lake. Five hundred and 

eighty-four (584) individual sub-surface disposal systems (cesspools, 

privys, septic tanks with drainfield, drywell or adsorption bed) were 

found to be located an average distance of 115 horizontal feet from the 

lake. Also, 59% of those lots surveyed were shown to have subsurface rock